Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	11000 1 17 1 100		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ferro Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CerCo LLC Internal Address:		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 1267 West Ninth Street City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44113 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🥨 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Corporation-State Other 1 imited 1 iabi1 ity company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: 6 April 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	799835, 787417, 771431, 428662, 1600154, 800282, 802248, 1629211, 802242, B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1623268, 1996946, 658769, 658768		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Kenneth A. Clark			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_520		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark, LLP Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700	180160		
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation/strue and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Kenneth A. Clark Name of Person Signing Significant	gnature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	ĭ 3 1		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0153

From: 216-566-9711 To: 17033065995 Page: 3/4 Date: 4/19/2004 8:32:03 AM

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S.)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 1st day of April 2004 is made by and between Ferro Corporation ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 1000 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, and CerCo LLC, ("Assignee"), a Nevada limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations (including pending applications) listed on the Schedule attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and Assignor has transferred all its right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, this is to confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the respective registrations therefore, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

FERRO CO	PRPORATION	
Ву: //	wadt Congrami) .
Title:	Vice President	
Date:	6 April 2004	

Ferro Trademarks Ceramics

Docket	Mark	Country	Int'l Class	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date
604	DIAMONITE	US	9	799,835	Dec. 7, 1965	Dec. 7, 2005
605	DIAMONITE	US	19	787,417	Mar. 30, 1965	Mar. 30, 2005
606	DIAMONITE	US	9	771,431	Jun. 16, 1964	Jun. 16, 2004
607	DIAMONITE & design	US	17	428,662	Apr. 1, 1947	Apr. 1, 2007
609	ALUMA-PLATE	US	1	1,600,154	Jun. 12, 1990	Jun. 12, 2010
610	DIAMONITE	US	7	800,282	Dec. 14, 1965	Dec. 14, 2005
612	DIAMONITE	US	17	802,248	Jan. 18, 1966	Jan. 18, 2006
613	SAPPHIRITE	US	21	1,629,211	Dec. 25, 1990	Dec. 25, 2010
614	DIAMONITE	US	9	802,242	Jan. 18, 1966	Jan. 18, 2006
615	ZIRMONITE	US	6	1,623,268	Nov. 20, 1990	Nov. 20, 2010
621	RX21	US	11	1,996,946	Aug. 27, 1996	Aug. 27, 2006
12143	ARLCITE	US	7	658,769	Feb. 25, 1958	Feb. 25, 2008
12144	POROX	US	7	658,768	Feb. 25, 1958	Feb. 25, 2008

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0155**